PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hideaki Ota	02/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku	
City:	Kobe-shi, Hyogo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	650-8670	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12304744

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-459-4141

Email: ventrella@ahmrt.com

Correspondent Name: ALLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205-3335

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACO08321PCTUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana Ventrella

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022417 FRAME: 0029

500811099

.H 840.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the following named inventor(s):

1. Hideaki Ota, residing in Ibaraki-shi, Japan;

have invented an invention entitled SOLAR THERMAL ELECTRIC POWER GENERATION SYSTEM, HEATING MEDIUM SUPPLY SYSTEM, AND TEMPERATURE FLUCTUATION SUPPRESSING DEVICE, for which I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States (check one):

(X) on the date I/we executed this assign			
() as U.S. Patent Application No		, filed	;
() as International Application No. Po	CT/	, file	d;
WHEREAS, Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabush principal place of business at 1-1, Higashikawa Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and value hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named in presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Assigneetic and interest in and to any and all Letters Patists territorial possessions and in any and all forecontinuations and extensions thereof. I/We hereby authorize and request the laterity countries to issue any and all of said Letters produced the inspection of the said invention, and testify in divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal a papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patignerally do everything possible to aid Assigne protection for said invention in the United States at IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have	asaki-cho 3- lable considerentor(s), hat ignee, the fit cossessions attent which makes and countries are same, for the same, for the same are to be issee, its successand in any and are same are to successand in any and are same are to successand in any and are successand in any are successand in any and are successand in any	eration, the receipt ve sold, assigned, all and exclusive and in all foreign or ay be granted there, and in and to an eofficials in the U when granted, to the sole use of the signee, or its repressing a pplications, execusived to Assignee, sors and assigns, the dall foreign country and the receipt of the sole used to assignee, sors and assigns, the dall foreign country assign and assigns, the dall foreign country assign and assigns, the dall foreign country and assigns, the sole used to assign and assigns, the dall foreign country and assigns as a sign and assigns and assigns and assigns as a sign as	Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8670, and sufficiency of which are and transferred, and by these right to the above-identified ountries, and the entire right, efor in the United States and y and all divisions, reissues, inited States and any and all Assignee, as the assignee of Assignee, its successors and entatives, any facts known to I lawful papers, execute all te all necessary assignment make all rightful oaths and o obtain and enforce proper ries.
. Inventor Name: <u>Hideaki Ota</u>	_ Signature:_	200	Date: February 27,2009
Witness Printed Name: Tsuyoshi IKEDA	Signature:_	J. Skeda	Date: February 27, 20

Page 1 – ASSIGNMENT – DOCKET NO. ACO08321PCTUS

RECORDED: 03/18/2009

PATENT REEL: 022417 FRAME: 0030